Intent to Award
2014/2015 Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Local - Law Enforcement Projects

Amount
Amount Division Base Less Base Proportional Additional Balance
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Requested | Recommend Award Award Award Percent Award Total Award | (See Note)
$2,080,000
1 | Alameda County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-27-L01 $56,156 $56,156, $10,000 $46,156 30.638556 $14,142 $24,142 $2,055,858
2 |Alpine County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-01-L01 $49,509 $49,509  $10,000 $39,509 30.638556 $12,105 $22,105 $2,033,753
3 |Amador County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-50-L01 $14,538 $14,538, $10,000 $4,538 30.638556 $1,390 $11,390 $2,022,363
4 Butte County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-70-L01 $45,300 $45,300  $10,000 $35,300 30.638556 $10,815 $20,815 $2,001,548
5 Calaveras County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G14-03-03-L01 $243,882 $243,882| $10,000 $233,882 30.638556 $71,658 $81,658 $1,919,890
Department
6 |City of California City Law Enforcement G14-03-26-L01 $382,150 $382,150, $10,000 $372,150 30.638556 $114,021 $124,021 $1,795,869
7 |City of Fresno Police Department Law Enforcement G14-03-94-L01 $49,184 $34,429| $10,000 $24,429 30.638556 $7,485 $17,485 $1,778,384
8 | City of Hesperia Police Department  |Law Enforcement G14-03-58-L01 $41,675 $41,675  $10,000 $31,675 30.638556 $9,705 $19,705  $1,758,679
9 |City of Menifee Police Department Law Enforcement G14-03-88-L01 $70,856 $49,599| $10,000 $39,599 30.638556 $12,133 $22,133 $1,736,546
10 | City of Perris Police Department Law Enforcement G14-03-89-L01 $70,856 $49,599,  $10,000 $39,599 30.638556 $12,133 $22,133|  $1,714,413
1 ICj:itykof Santa Maria Recreation and Law Enforcement G14-03-80-L01 $29,998 $20,999, $10,000 $10,999 30.638556 $3,370 $13,370 $1,701,043
arks
12 Colusa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-05-L01 $48,300 $48,300  $10,000 $38,300 30.638556 $11,735 $21,735 $1,679,308
13 El Dorado County Sheriff's Law Enforcement G14-03-07-L01 $361,247 $361,247, $10,000 $351,247 30.638556 $107,617 $117,617 $1,561,691
Department
14 Fresno County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-08-L01 $106,290 $106,290, $10,000 $96,290 30.638556 $29,502 $39,502 $1,522,189
15 |Humboldt County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-11-L01 $55,463 $55,463, $10,000 $45,463 30.638556 $13,929 $23,929 $1,498,260
16 ' Imperial County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-09-L01 $499,833 $499,833)  $10,000 $489,833 30.638556 $150,078 $160,078 $1,338,182
17 |Inyo County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G14-03-30-L01 $86,910 $86,910, $10,000 $76,910 30.638556 $23,564 $33,564 $1,304,618
18 Kern County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-25-L01 $348,883 $348,883)  $10,000 $338,883 30.638556 $103,829 $113,829 $1,190,789
19 |Lake County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-64-L01 $41,926 $41,926/ $10,000 $31,926 30.638556 $9,782 $19,782 $1,171,007
20 |Lassen County Sheriff's Department |Law Enforcement G14-03-65-L01 $57,319 $57,319, $10,000 $47,319 30.638556 $14,498 $24,498,  $1,146,509
21 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - G14-03-10-L01 $154,472 $154,472 $5,000 $149,472 30.638556 $45,796 $50,796 $1,095,713
Department Palmdale Station
22 Los Angeles County Sheriff's Law Enforcement - Santa G14-03-10-L02 $154,083 $154,083 $5,000 $149,083 30.638556 $45,677 $50,677 $1,045,036
Department Clarita Valley Station
23 Los Angeles Police Department / Law Enforcement G14-03-66-L01 $209,244 $209,244| $10,000 $199,244 30.638556 $61,045 $71,045 $973,991
Valley Traffic Division Off Road Unit
24 Madera County Sheriff's Department | Law Enforcement G14-03-33-L01 $83,681 $83,681| $10,000 $73,681 30.638556 $22,575 $32,575 $941,416
25 Mendocino County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-52-L01 $67,854 $67,854, $10,000 $57,854 30.638556 $17,726 $27,726 $913,690
26 Mono County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G14-03-12-L01 $127,570 $127,570, $10,000 $117,570 30.638556 $36,022 $46,022 $867,668
27 \Napa County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-35-L01 $76,238 $76,238) $10,000 $66,238 30.638556 $20,294 $30,294 $837,374
28 Nevada County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-16-L01 $40,138 $40,138  $10,000 $30,138 30.638556 $9,234 $19,234 $818,140
29 Placer County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-72-L01 $106,623 $106,623| $10,000 $96,623 30.638556 $29,604 $39,604 $778,536
30 Plumas County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-13-L01 $90,219 $90,219  $10,000 $80,219 30.638556 $24,578 $34,578 $743,958
31 |Ridgecrest Police Department Law Enforcement G14-03-46-L01 $44,265 $44,265,  $10,000 $34,265 30.638556 $10,498 $20,498 $723,460
32 Riverside County Sheriff's Department Law Enforcement G14-03-14-L01 $170,433 $170,433| $10,000 $160,433 30.638556 $49,154 $59,154 $664,306
33 San Benito County Sheriff's Office Law Enforcement G14-03-57-L01 $75,422 $75,422| $10,000 $65,422 30.638556 $20,044 $30,044 $634,262
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Law Enforcement Barstow | G14-03-15-L01 $257,318 $194,600 $2,500 $192,100 30.638556 $58,857 $61,357 $572,905
= Department
San Bernardino County Sheriff's Law Enforcement Colorado | G14-03-15-L02 $234,152 $171,434 $2,500 $168,934 30.638556 $51,759 $54,259 $518,646
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Applicant
San Bernardino County Sheriff's
Department
San Bernardino County Sheriff's
Department
San Diego County Sheriff's
Department
San Joaquin County Sheriff's
Department

San Luis Obispo County Sheriff's
Office

Santa Barbara Sheriff's Office

Santa Clara County Parks and
Recreation Department
Sierra County Sheriff's Office
Stanislaus County Sheriff's
Department

Town of Truckee Police Department

Tuolumne County Sheriff's Office

Ventura County Sheriff's Department

Yolo County Sheriff's Office
Yucca Valley Police Department

Project Title
Law Enforcement Twin
Peaks
Law Enforcement Victor
Valley
Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement

San Luis Obispo Sheriff's
Off-Highway Safety Team
(S.0.8)

Law Enforcement - Lompoc
Riverbed

Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement

Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement
Law Enforcement

Project Number

G14-03-15-L03

G14-03-15-L04

G14-03-17-L01

G14-03-18-L01

G14-03-81-L02

G14-03-87-L01

G14-03-19-L01

G14-03-55-L01
G14-03-38-L01

G14-03-90-L01
G14-03-79-L01
G14-03-51-L01
G14-03-41-L01
G14-03-22-L01

TOTALS

Amount
Requested

$108,975

$250,426

$179,102

$109,050

$94,705

$74,818

$126,251

$24,275
$354,729

$75,370
$20,385
$72,509
$96,627
$26,250

$6,165,458

Division
Recommend

$46,257

$187,708

$179,102

$109,050

$66,293

$53,373

$126,251

$24,275
$354,729

$52,759
$14,629
$72,509
$96,627
$26,250

$5,770,094

Base
Award

$2,500

$2,500

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$450,000

Amount

Less Base

Award
$43,757

$185,208

$169,102

$99,050

$56,293

$43,373

$116,251

$14,275
$344,729

$42,759

$4,629
$62,509
$86,627
$16,250

$5,320,094

Proportional
Award Percent

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556

30.638556
30.638556

30.638556
30.638556
30.638556
30.638556
30.638556

Additional

Award
$13,407

$56,745

$51,810

$30,347

$17,247

$13,289

$35,617

$4,374
$105,620

$13,101
$1,418
$19,152
$26,541
$4,978

$1,630,000

Total Award

$15,907

$59,245

$61,810

$40,347

$27,247

$23,289

$45,617

$14,374
$115,620

$23,101
$11,418
$29,152
$36,541
$14,978

$2,080,000

Balance
(See Note)

$502,739

$443,494

$381,684

$341,337

$314,090

$290,801

$245,184

$230,810
$115,190

$92,089
$80,671
$51,519
$14,978

$0

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2015/16 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning
balance accordingly.
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